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TARABA STATE OF NIGERIA

THE TARABA STATE APPROPRIATION LAW, 2023

LAW NO .• 4...OF 2022

A LAW TO AUTHORISE THE ISSUE OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED
REVENUE FUND OF TARABA STATE OF NIGERIA, THE SUM OF
ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE BILLION, TWO HUNDRED
AND THIRTY-FOUR MILLION, FIVE HUNDRFED AND THIRTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDED AND FIFTY-NINE NAIRA,
FORTY KOBO (N173,234,537,459:40K) ONLY FOR THE
SERVICES OF THE STATE FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON THE
31ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2023.

; Date oj
Commencement. ( )

-'~..
Enactment. BE IT ENACTED by the House of Assembly of Taraba State of

Nigeria as follows:

Citation and
Commencement.

1. This Law may be cited as the Taraba State Appropriation

Law No. 04 of 2022 and shall be deemed to have come into

operation on the 1st day of January, 2023.

Interpretation. 2. In this Law unless the context otherwise requires:

"Accountant-General" means the Accountant-General of Taraha State
of Nigeria;

"Governor" means the Executive Governor of Taraba State of Nigeria.

:



~
Expenditure of
N173,234,537 ,459:40k
authorised out of the
consolidated
Revenue Fund
Schedule.

Appropriation of
N173,234,537,459:40k

=

3. The Accountant-General may, on the warrant of the
Governor issue from the Consolidated Revenue Fund of
Taraba State of Nigeria during the year ending on the 31st
day of December, 2023 any sum not exceeding on the
whole, the sum of One Hundred and Seventy-Three Billion,
Two Hundred and Thirty-Four Million, Five Hundred and
Thirty-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred and Fifty-Nine
Naira, Fourty Kobo (N173,234,537,459:40k) only being
the total of the amount set forth opposite the Heads specified
in the Schedules to this Law.

4. The said sum on the whole not exceeding the sum of
One Hundred and Seventy-Three Billion, Two Hundred
and Thirty-Four Million, Five Hundred and Thirty-Seven
Thousand, Four Hundred and Fifty-Nine Naira, Fourty
Kobo (N173,234,537,459:40k) only shall be appropriated
for the purposes and in the manner expressed in the
Schedules.
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FIRST SCHEDULE: RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

CODE MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT

0111001001 Office of the Executive Governor

NOT EXCEEDING =N=
6,902,879,726:00

2,021,701,082:00

8,614,569:00

25,500,000:00

24,000,000:00

126,864,409:00

23,585,550:00

6,930,651,859:00

523,219,206:00

517,613,517:00

5,100,000:00

21,947,000:00

15,833,500:00

32,399,552:00

2,951,779,557:00

49,400,000:00

59,613,508:00

253,213,757:00

329,817,188:00

24,807,866:00

692,285,166:00

464,213,675:00

30,000,000:00

0111001002 Office of the Deputy Governor

0111003001 Taraba State Boundary Commission

0111005001 SDGs Project Support Unit

0111008001 State Emergency ManagementAgency

0111010001 Bureau of Public Procurement (Due Process)

0111033001 Taraba State Aids Control Agency

0111035001 Taraba State Pension Board

0111037001 Muslim Pilgrims Welfare Board

0111038001 Christian Pilgrims Welfare Board

0111186001 NEPAD Taraba Coordinating Unit

0111187001 Council for Inter-Religious Affairs

0111188001 State Advisory Council on Prerogative of Mercy -

0111189001 Taraba Geographic Information System

0112003001 Taraba State House of Assembly

0112004001 House of Assembly Service Commission

0123001001 Ministry of Information & Re - Orientation

0123003001 Taraba Television Corporation (TTV)

0123004001 Taraba State Broadcasting Services

0123013001 Government Printing Press

0125001001 Office of the Head of Service (Career Mgt)

0125005001 Office of the Head of Service (Estabs & Records)-

0125006001 Office of the Head of Service (Manpower Devt.) -

0125007001 Office of the Head of Service (Common Services,

IPPS/ICT)

0140001001 Office of the Auditor-General (State)

0140001001 Office of the Auditor General (LG)

0147001001 Civil Service Commission (CSC)

0148001001 State Independent Electoral Commission

0149002001 Local Government Service Commission

0149002001 Local Government Staff Pension Board

0161001001 Office of the SSG - Political, Cabinet Affairs

& General Services
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24,164,421 :00

209,415,613:00

63,218,394:00

117,203,846:00

29,601,455:00

15,977,800:00

325,564,655:00

3,210,746,512:00



0161003001 Office of the SSG Home Affairs & Special Ser. -

0165001001 Ministry of Special Duties & Humanitarian

Services

016620001 Ministry of Cooperative & Poverty Alleviation

0215001001 Min. of Agric & Natural Resources

0215021001 College of Agriculture, Jalingo

0215102001 TarabaAgricultural Devt. Project (TADP)

0215103001 Tractor Hiring Unit (THU)

0215105121 IFAD-VCD Project Support Unit

0215110001 TarabaAgricultural Produce Marketing·

Agency (TAPMA)

0215115001 FADAMA Care Project Support Unit

0220001001 Ministry of Finance & Economic Planning

0220002001 Debt Management Office

0220007001 Office of the Accountant-General

0220008001 Board of Internal Revenue

0220012001 Community & Social Devt. Projects

0222001001 Ministry of Commerce & Industry

0222051001 Agency for Small & Medium Scale Enter.

0228001001 Ministry of Science and Technology

0234002001 Ministry of Transport and Aviation

0234056001 Taraba State Commercial Motorcycle

Monitoring Agency

0229053001 Taraba State Transport Corporation

0234054001 Ministry of Power

0231003001 Rural Electrification Agency (REA)

0234001001 Ministry of Works

0234004001 Taraba Road Const. & MaintenanceAgency

0234057001 Taraba State Crushing &AsfJhalt Plant

0236001001 Ministry of Culture and Tourism

0236004001 Taraba State Arts Council

0236052001 Taraba State Tourism Devt. Board

0238002001 Ministry of Budget & Economic Planning

0250001001 Taraba State Fiscal Responsibility Comm.

0252001001 Min. of Water Resources

914,828,665:00

10,200,000:00

43,991,620:00

892,749,593:00

1,210,744,705:00

237,484,747:00

160,496,209:00

86,904,000:00

8,000,000:00

93,500,000:00

929,372,396:00

5,100,000:00

13,565,319,655:00

860,081,770:00

58,543,913:00

95,971,129:00

7,000,000:00

38,522,159:00

179,455,083:55

27,542,790:00

61,304,148:00

113,488,342:00

84,389,723:00

121,855,592:00

316,952,127:00

690,545,936:00

64,787,013:00

69,331,055:00

22,000,000:00

213,937,166:00

56,085,485:00

60,221,101 :00
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0252102001 Taraba Water & Sewerage Corporation

0252102001 Rural Water Supply & Sanitation Agency

0252112001 Taraba State Small Towns Water Supply & Sanitation-

0252113001 Taraba State Agency for Water, Sanitation

Services, Regulation and Control

0535054001 Bureau for Solid Minerals

0253001001 Ministry of Urban & Town Development.

0253010001 Ministry of Housing

0551001001 Ministry of Rural Development

055100100101 Rural Access and.Agricultural Marketing

Project (RAAMP)

0260001001 Ministry of Lands & Physical Planning

0260002001 Office of the Surveyor General

0318011001 Judicial Service Commission

0318004001 High Court of Justice

0318006001 Sharia Court of Appeal

0318007001 Customary Court of Appeal

0326001001 Ministry of Justice

0326001002 Public Complaint &Anti-Corruption Commission-

0513001001 Ministry of Youths & Sports.

0539051001 Taraba State Sport Council

0514001001 Min. of Women Affairs & Child Devt.

0517001001 Ministry of Basic And Secondary Education

0517003001 State Universal Basic Education Board

0517008001 Taraba State Library Board

0517010001 Taraba State Mass Education Board

0517054001 Post Primary Schools Management Board

0517002001 Ministry of Tertiary Education

0117018001 Taraba State Polytechnic, Suntai

0517019001 College of Education, Zing

0517021001 Taraba State University, Jalingo

0517056001 Taraba State Scholarship Board

0521001001 Ministry of Health

0521102001 Health Services Management Board

0521113001 Essential Drugs Programme

0521115001 Specialist Hospital Jallngo

0521117001 Primary Health Care Devt.Agency
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551,631,076:00

50,091,741 :00

353,612,444:00

85,544,471 :00

37,995,465:00

110,448,995:00

94,199,279:00

108,432,088:00

145,330,500:00

90,126,598:00

66,791,857:00

59,291,102:00

2,717,519,529:00

178,500,000:00

232,515,513:00

443,735,628'00

80,000,000:00

25,324,021 :00

29,047,008:00

26,848,693:00

116,005,038:00

413,814,534:00

61,078,868:00

103,841,360;00

6,329,759,274:00

65,000,000:00

918,466,535:00

2,180,648,218:00

4,664,700,000:00

17,950,200:00

377,945,658:80

2,890,786,438:00

51,493,529:00 .

1,500,632,169:00

353,986,474:00



0521118001 College of Nursing Jalinqo

0521118001 College of Health Technology, Takum

0521118001 Taraba State Contributory health Insurance

Agency.

0124001001 Ministry of Social Development

0535001001 Ministry of Environment

0535016001 Taraba Environmental Protection Agency

05051001001 Bureau for Local Govt. & Chieftaincy Affairs

TOTAL RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

444,818,170:80

197,690,635:00

678,146,172:00

71,076,303:00

179,398,193:00

42,082,312:00

78,883,493:00

74,556,829,088:15
------------------------------
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SECOND SECHEDULE:

SUB-SECTOR

(1) Administrative Sector

(2) Economic Sector

(3) Law and Justice Sector

(4) Social Service Sector

Total Capital Expenditure

- .

CAPITAL ESTIMATES

NOT EXCEEDING

=N=

8,161,559,560:60

59,790,357,650:75

3,466,261,832:00

27,259,529,327:90

N98,677,708,371 :25

----------------------------------
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THIRD SCHEDULE: RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

CODE MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING OFFICER

0111001001 Office of the Executive Governor - Perm. Sec. Govt. House

0111001002 Office of the Deputy Governor - Perm. Sec Dep. Govr's Off.

0111003001 Taraba State Boundary Commission - Commissioner Bond. Comm.

0111005001 SDGs Project Support Unit - Foscal Person

0111008001 State Emergency ManagementAgency - Perm. Sec. SEMA

0111010001 Bureau of Public Procurement (Due Process)- Director General

0111033001 Taraba State Aids Control Agency - Director Gen. TACA

0111035001 Taraba State Pension Board - Exc. SecretaryS.P.B

0111037001 Muslim Pilgrims Welfare Board - Exc. Sec. M.P.W.B

0111038001 Christian Pilgrims Welfare Board - Exc. Sec. M.P.W.B

0111186001 NEPAD Taraba Coordinating Unit - State Coordinator

0111187001 Council for Inter-Religious Affairs - Secretary

0111188001 State Advisory Council on Prerogative of Mercy - Secretary

0111189001 Taraba Geographic Information System - General Manager

0112003001 Taraba State House of Assembly - Clerk of the House

0112004001 House of Assembly Service Commission - Exe. Chairman H.A.S.C

0123001001 Ministry of Information & Re - Orientation - Perm. Sec. MOl & 0

0123003001 Taraba Television Corporation (TTV) - General Manager TTV

0123004001 Taraba State Broadcasting Services - General Manager TSBS

0123013001 Government Printing Press - Director GPP

0125001001 Office of the Head of Service (Career Mgt)- Perm. Sec. Administration

0125005001 Office of the Head of Service (Estabs & Records)- Perm. Sec. Estab.

0125006001 Office of the Head of Service (Manpower Oevt.)-Perm. Sec.Manpower Dev't.

0125007001 Office of the Head of Service (Common Services,

IPPS/ICT) - Perm. Sec. Common Services

0140001001 Office oftheAuditor-General (State) - Auditor-General (State)

0140001001 Office of the Auditor General (LG) - Auditor-General (LG)

0147001001 Civil Service Commission (CSC) - Exe. Chairman CSC

0148001001 State Independent Electoral Commission - Exe. Chairman SIEC

0149002001 Local Government Service Commission - Exe. Chairman LGSC

0149002001 Local Government Staff Pension Board - Exe. Sec. L.G.P.B

0161001001 Office of the SSG - General Services - Perm. Sec. Gen. Service

0161001001 Office of the SSG - Political & Cabinet Affairs- Perm. Sec. Pol. & C.A

0161003001 Office of the SSG Home Affairs & Special Ser. - Perm. Sec. H.A & S.S
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016620001 Ministry of Cooperative & Poverty Alleviation-

0215001001 Min. of Agric & Natural Resources

0215021001 College of Agriculture, Jalingo

0215102001 TarabaAgricultural Devt. Project (TADP) -

0215103001 Tractor Hiring Unit (THU)

0215105121 IFAD-VCD Project Support Unit

0215110001 TarabaAgricultural Produce Marketing

Agency (TAPMA)

, 0215115001 FADAMA Care Project Support Unit

0220001001 Ministry of Finance & Economic Planning -

0220002001 Debt Management Office

0220007001 Office of the Accountant-General

0220008001 Board of Internal Revenue

0220012001 Community & Social Devt. Projects

0222001001 Ministry of Commerce & Industry

0222051001 Agency for Small & Medium Scale Enter. -

0228001001 Ministry of Science and Technology

0234002001 Ministry of Transport and Aviation

0234056001 Taraba State Commercial Motorcycle

Monitoring Agency - General Manager

0229053001 Taraba State Transport Corporation - General Manager TSTC

0234054001 Ministry of Power - Perm. Sec. of Power

0231003001 Rural Electrification Agency (REA) - General Manager REA

0234001001 Ministry of Works - Perm. Sec. of Works

0234004001 Taraba Road Const. & MaintenanceAgency- General ManagerTARCMA

0234057001 Taraba State Crushing &Asphalt Plant - General General

0236001001 Ministry of Culture and Tourism - Perm. Sec. MOC & T

0236004001 Taraba State Arts Council - Director

0236052001 Taraba State Tourism Devt. Board - Managing Director

0238002001 Ministry of Budget & Economic Planning - Perm. Sec. MOF

0250001001 Taraba State Fiscal Responsibility Comm. - EXecutive Chairman

0252001001 Min. of Water Resources - Perm. Sec. of Water Resources

0252102001 Taraba Water & Sewerage Corporation - Managing Director

0252102001 Taraba State Water Supply Agency - General Manager

0252112001 Taraba State Small Towns Water Supply & Sanitation- General Manager
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0165001001 Ministry of Special Duties & Humanitarian

Services Perm. Sec. SP

Perm. Sec. MC & P.A

Perm. Sec. Min. Agric.

Provost C.O.A

Programme Manager

General Manager THU

Programme Coordinator

Executive Sec. TAPMA

Co-ordinator FADAMA

Perm. Sec. MOF

Director General

Accountant-General

Exec. Chairman/Per. Sec. BIR

General Manager

Perm. Sec. MOC & I

Executive Secretary

Perm. Sec. Min. of Sci & Tech

Perm. Sec. MOA
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0252113001 Taraba State Agency for Water, Sanitation

Services, Regulation and Control

0535054001 Bureau for Solid Minerals

0253001001 Ministry of Urban & Town Development.

0253010001 Ministry of Housing

0551001001 Ministry of Rural Development

055100100101 Rural Access and Agricultural Marketing

Project (RAAMP) - State Coordinator

0260001001 Ministry of Lands & Physical Planning - Perm. Sec. MOL & PP

0260002001 Office of the Surveyor General - Surveyor General

0318011001 Judicial Service Commission - Exec. Sec. JSC

0318004001 High Court of Justice - Chief Reg. High Court

0318006001 ShariaCourtofAppeal - Chief Reg. S.C.A

0318007001 Customary Court of Appeal - Chief Reg. C.C.A

0326001001 Ministry of Justice - Sol. Gen & Perm. Sec. MOJ

0326001002 Public Complaint &Anti-Corruption Commission - Exec. Chairman

0513001001 Ministry of Youths & Sports. - Perm. Sec. MY & SO

0539051001 Taraba State Sport Council - Director S.C

0514001001 Min. of Women Affairs & Child Devt. - Perm. Sec. MWA& C.D

0517001001 Ministry of BasicAnd Secondary Education - Perm. Sec. MB & SE

0517003001 State Universal Basic Education Board - EXecutive Chairman

0517008001 Taraba State Library Board - Director Lib. Board

0517010001 Taraba State Mass Education Board - Exec. Director

0517054001 Post Primary Schools Management Board- Exec. Sec.

0517002001 Ministry of Tertiary Education - Perm. Sec. MTE

0117018001 Taraba State Polytechnic, Suntai - Rector State Poly.

0517019001 College of Education, Zing - Provost COE Zing

0517021001 Taraba State University, Jalingo - Vice Chancellor

0517056001 Taraba State Scholarship Board - Exec. Chairman

0521001001 Ministry of Health - Perm. Sec. MOH

0521102001 Health Services Management Board - Exec. Sec. HSMB

0521113001 Essential Drugs Programme - Prog. Manager EDP

0521115001 Specialist Hospital Jalingo - Chief Med. Director

0521117001 Primary Health Care Devt. Agency - Exec. Sec. PHCDA

0521118001 College of Nursing Jalingo - Provost CON

0521118001 College of Health Technology, Takum - Provost COH

Exec Secretary

Exec. Director

Perm. Sec. MOUTD

Perm. Sec. MOH

Perm. Sec. MORD
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0521118001 Taraba State Contributory health Insurance

Agency.
0124001001 Ministry of Social Development

0535001001 Ministry of Environment

0535016001 Taraba Environmental Protection Agency -

05051001001 Bureau for Local Govt. & Chieftaincy Affairs-

..

.
r.
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Executive Secretary
Perm. Sec. SO

Perm. Sec. MOE

Exec. Director TEPA

Perm. Sec. BLG & CA
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FOURTH SCHEDULE: CAPITAL ESTIMATE
SECTORAL SUMMARY BY MDAs

A. SECTOR - ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNTING OFFICER
CODE
0111001001 Office of the Executive Governor - Perm. Sec. Govt. House

0111001002 Office of the Deputy Governor - Perm. Sec Dep. Govr's Off.

0111003001 Taraba State Boundary Commission - Commissioner Bond. Comm.

0111005001 SDGs Project Support Unit - Foscal Person

0111008001 State Emergency ManagementAgency - Perm. Sec. SEMA

0111010001 Bureau of Public Procurement (Due Process)- Director General

0111033001 Taraba State Aids Control Agency - Director Gen. TACA

0111035001 Taraba State Pension Board - Exc. Secretary S.P.B

0111037001 Muslim Pilgrims Welfare Board - Exc. Sec. M.P.W.B

0111038001 Christian Pilgrims Welfare Board - Exc. Sec. M.P.W.B

0111186001 NEPADTaraba Coordinating Unit - State Coordinator

0111187001 Council for Inter-ReligiousAffairs - Secretary

0111188001 State Advisory Council on Prerogative of Mercy - Secretary

0111189001 Taraba Geographic Information System - General Manager

0112003001 Taraba State House of Assembly - Clerk of the House

0112004001 House of Assembly Service Commission - Exe. Chairman H.A.S.C

0123001001 Ministry of Information & Re - Orientation - Perm. Sec. MOl & 0

0123003001 Taraba Television Corporation (TTV) - General Manager TTV

0123004001 Taraba State Broadcasting Services - General Manager TSBS

0123013001 Government Printing Press - Director GPP

0125001001 Office of the Head of Service (Career Mgt)- Perm. Sec. Administration

0125005001 Office of the Head of Service (Estabs & Records)- Perm. Sec. Estab.

0125006001 Office of the Head of Service (Manpower Devt.j-Perrn. Sec.Manpower Dev't.

0125007001 Office of the Head of Service (Common Services,

IPPS/ICT) - Perm. Sec. Common Services

0140001001 Office of the Auditor-General (State) - Auditor-General (State)

0140001001 Office of the Auditor General (LG) - Auditor-General (LG)

0147001001 Civil Service Commission (CSC) - Exe. Chairman CSC

0148001001 State Independent Electoral Commission - Exe. Chairman SIEC

0149002001 Local Government Service Commission - Exe. Chairman LGSC

0149002001 Local Government Staff Pension Board - Exe. Sec. L.G.P.B

0161001001 Office of the SSG - General Services - Perm. Sec. Gen. Services

0161001001 Office of the SSG - Political & Cabinet Affairs- Perm. Sec. Pol. & C.A
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0161003001 Office of the SSG Home Affairs & Special Ser.

0165001001 Ministry of Special Duties & Humanitarian

Services

016620001 Ministry of Cooperative & Poverty Alleviation-

B. SECTOR - ECONOMIC
Sub-Sector - Education

..,.,

CODE
0215001001 Min. of Agric & Natural Resources

0215021001 College of Agriculture, Jalingo

0215102001 TarabaAgricultural Devt. Project (TADP) -

0215103001 Tractor Hiring Unit (THU)

0215105121 IFAD-VCD Project Support Unit

0215110001 TarabaAgricultural Produce Marketing

Agency (TAPMA)

0215115001 FADAMA Care Project Support Unit

0220001001 Ministry of Finance & Economic Planning -

0220002001 Debt Management Office

0220007001 Office of the Accountant-General

0220008001 Board of Internal Revenue

0220012001 Community & Social Devt. Projects

0222001001 Ministry of Commerce & Industry

0222051001 Agency for Small & Medium Scale Enter. -

0228001001 Ministry of Science and Technology

0234002001 Ministry of Transport and Aviation

0234056001 Taraba State Commercial Motorcycle

Monitoring Agency

0229053001 Taraba State Transport Corporation

0234054001 Ministry of Power

0231003001 Rural Electrification Agency (REA)

0234001001 Ministry of Works

0234004001 Taraba Road Const. & Maintenance Agency-

0234057001 Taraba State Crushing &Asphalt Plant

0236001001 Ministry of Culture and Tourism

0236004001 Taraba State Arts Council

0236052001 Taraba State Tourism Devt. Board

0238002001 Ministry of Budget & Economic Planning

13
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Perm. Sec. H.A & S.S

Perm. Sec. SP

Perm. Sec. MC & P.A

ACCOUNTING OFFICER

Perm. Sec. Min. Agric.

Provost C.O.A

Programme Manager

General Manager THU

Programme Coordinator

Executive Sec. TAPMA

Co-ordinator FADAMA

Perm. Sec. MOF

Director General

Accountant-General

Exec. Chairman/Per. Sec. BIR

General Manager

Perm. Sec. MOC & I

Executive Secretary

Perm. Sec. Min. of Sci & Tech

Perm. Sec. MOA

General Manager

General Manager TSTC

Perm. Sec. of Power

General Manager REA

Perm. Sec. of Works

General ManagerTARCMA

General General

Perm. Sec. MOC & T

Director

Managing Director

Perm. Sec. MOF



0250001001 Taraba State Fiscal Responsibility Comm. - EXecutive Chairman

0252001001 Min. of Water Resources - Perm. Sec. of Water Resources

0252102001 Taraba Water & Sewerage Corporation - Managing Director

0252102001 Taraba State Water Supply Agency - General Manager

0252112001 Taraba State Small Towns Water Supply & Sanitation- General Manager

0252113001 Taraba State Agency for Water, Sanitation

Services, Regulation and Control

0535054001 Bureau for Solid Minerals

0253001001 Ministry of Urban & Town Development.

0253010001 Ministry of Housing

0551001001 Ministry of Rural Development

055100100101 Rural Access and Agricultural Marketing

Project (RAAMP)

0260001001 Ministry of Lands & Physical Planning

Exec Secretary

Perm. Sec. MOUTD

Perm. Sec. MOH

Perm. Sec. MORD

State Coordinator

Perm. Sec. MOL & PP

0260002001 Office of the Surveyor General Surveyor General

C. SECTOR - LAW AND JUSTICE ACCOUNTING OFFICER
CODE
0318011001 Judicial Service Commission - Exec. Sec. JSC

0318004001 High Court of Justice - Chief Reg. High Court

0318006001 ShariaCourtofAppeal - Chief Reg. S.C.A

0318007001 Customary Court of Appeal - Chief Reg. C.C.A

0326001001 Ministry of Justice - Sol. Gen & Perm. Sec. MOJ

0326001002 Public Complaint &Anti-Corruption Commission - Exec. Chairman

D. SECTOR - SOCIAL SERVICE
Sub-Sector - Executive ACCOUNTING OFFICER

.?

CODE
0513001001 Ministry of Youths & Sports.

0539051001 Taraba State Sport Council

0514001001 Min. of Women Affairs & Child Devt.

0517001001 Ministry of BasicAnd Secondary Education -

0517003001 State Universal Basic Education Board

0517008001 Taraba State Library Board

0517010001 Taraba State Mass Education Board

0517054001 Post Primary Schools Management Board-

0517002001 Ministry of Tertiary Education

0117018001 Taraba State Polytechnic, Suntai
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Perm. Sec. MY & SD

Director S.C

Perm. Sec. MWA & C.D

Perm. Sec. MB & SE

EXecutive Chairman

Director Lib. Board

Exec. Director

Exec. Sec.

Perm. Sec. MTE

Rector State Poly.
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0517019001 College of Education, Zing

0517021001 Taraba State University, Jalingo

0517056001 Taraba State Scholarship Board

0521001001 Ministry of Health

0521102001 Health Services Management Board

0521113001 Essential Drugs Programme

0521115001 Specialist Hospital Jalingo

0521117001 Primary Health Care Devt. Agency

0521118001 College of Nursing Jalingo

0521118001 College of Health Technology, Takum

0521118001 Taraba State Contributory health Insurance

Agency.

0124001001 Ministry of Social Development

0535001001 Ministry of Environment

0535016001 Taraba Environmental Protection Agency -

05051001001 Bureau for Local Govt. & Chieftaincy Affairs-

."
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Provost COE Zing

Vice Chancellor

Exec. Chairman

Perm. Sec. MOH

Exec. Sec. HSMB

Prog. Manager EDP

Chief Med. Director

Exec. Sec. PHCDA

Provost CON

Provost COH

Executive Secretary

Perm. Sec. SO

Perm. Sec. MOE

Exec. Director TEPA

Perm. Sec. BLG & CA
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SCHEDULE
FORMA

(SECTION 2)
This orinted impression has been compared by me with the Law which has
passed the Taraba State House of Assembly and found by me to be a true
and correctly printed copy of the said Law. ~::-1-{r.:;u~7 .

(/'?"'-' ~"- ~. f'- -'............-. 7'~
~/ ...- ~!~ME\l;NO~-~Gij )~

.d~ ~r p,_.CLERK /4'V -~- ---..................................... :...... M.:!3 .. lG59·.-;.;-ALn~~o
Clerk of the House of Assem~:" ;;;

..

Name:.M~ 1<: .04.;';(; u.trpv .
FORM B

SECTIOf\i 411)

Assented to by me this 1~1.n+ 0~.1.1""""2022 .
.... -.-: . ~

Executi ernor • .-

Name:~~\\J.S..;c.I~~~t<U.
FORMC

SECTION 4(2)

..•..

..

Assent withheld by me this day of 2022.

Executive Governor

Name: .

FORM D
SECTION 4(3)

Passed again by the Taraba State House of Assembly by two thirds majority
this day of 2022.

Speaker
J.,

Name: .
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